
       

         

         

         

           

         

         

           

         

           

         

           

         

         

           

         

         

           

           

         

           

           

         

         

         

           

           

           

             

         

         

         

           

           

             

Fairfax County Building/Fire Plan Reviewers 

Name Discipline Telephone* email 

Shaina Abney Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐1904 shaina.abney@fairfaxcounty.gov 

James Anjam Residential 703‐324‐2677 jamshid.anjam@fairafaxcounty.gov 

Hiba Aziz Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐1531 hiba.aziz@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Anurag Baral Commercial Plumbing 703‐324‐7119 anurag.baral@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Maire Bourque Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐2644 maire.bourque@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Kamaran Canny Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐1672 kamaran.canny@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Damien Chaves Fire Protection 703‐324‐4047 damien.chaves@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Steve Clayborn Residential 703‐324‐1971 steve.clayborn@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Lee Craft Commercial Plumbing 703‐324‐1839 lee.craft@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Bill Dougherty Residential 703‐324‐1034 william.dougherty@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Dean Fortney Commercial Electrical 703‐324‐1643 dean.fortney@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Mohamed Ghiwane Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐1619 si.ghiwane@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Ibrahim Karaaslan Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐8361 ibrahim.karaaslan@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Jane Kim Commercial Plumbing 703‐324‐1944 jane.kim2@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Taeyong Kim Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐8447 taeyong.kim@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Anthony McMahan Residential 703‐324‐1086 anthony.mcmahan@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Louis Marrero Commercial Electrical 703‐324‐1018 luis.marrero@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Aaron Morgan Commercial Mechanical 703‐324‐1688 aaron.morgan@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Sarju Mulmi Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐1659 sarju.mulmi@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Roger O’Donoghue Commercial Mechanical 703‐324‐1683 rogerodonoghue@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Jerome Orimilikwe Commercial Electrical 703‐324‐1661 jerome.orimilikwe@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Jack Pendleton Residential 703‐324‐1864 john.pendleton@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Nick Polera Residential 703‐324‐1681 nicholas.polera@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Richard Raymond Residential 703‐324‐2576 richard.raymond@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Jay Riat Commercial Mechanical 703‐324‐1017 jay.riat@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Keith Ruby Fire Protection 703‐324‐1081 keith.ruby@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Tim Schwarting Fire Protection 703‐324‐2458 timothy.schwarting@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Parisa Daghigh Shaoei Commercial Mechanical 703‐324‐1932 parisa.daghigh@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Brien Shreve Residential 703‐324‐1911 brien.shreve@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Jack Smith Residential 703‐324‐4045 jack.smith@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Pernell Wheeler Life‐safety/Structural 703‐324‐1682 pernell.wheeler@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Cheryl Wood Fire Protection 703‐324‐1033 cheryl.wood@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Lamya Yadullah Commercial Electrical 703‐324‐1653 lamya.yadullah@fairfaxcounty.gov 

*TTY 711 Last updated: October 27, 2016 


